

**IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE
UTTAR DINAJPUR AT RAIGANJ**

**Probate Suit – 12 of 2024
CNR No. WB01-003590-2024**

***Sri Rajesh Kumar GuptaPetitioner
...VS...***

***Public in General, Smt. Sima Gupta, Smt. Mira Gupta & Sri
Mohan Prasad GuptaO.P***

(Under Section 276 of Indian Succession Act, 1925)

ORDER DATED : 01/26.09.2024

An application of Will Probate under section 276 of Indian Succession Act, 1925 of the deceased **Sri Sheo Bhagwan Prasad Gupta** who is the testator of the Will died on 03.09.2020 is filed today by the petitioner(s) **Sri Rajesh Kumar Gupta** praying for granting probate of the said Will.

Proper Court fee of Rs.125/- is filed .The plaint is duly Stamped.

Petitioner files original will.

Office to copy the Will in the relevant register.

Let the Original Will be kept in the safe custody of the Head Clerk ,Office of the District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.

Original Death Certificate of the testator namely **Sheo Bhagwan Prasad Gupta** is not filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to file the original death certificate of the testator namely Sheo Bhagwan Prasad Gupta on the date fixed positively.

Petitioner has filed requites of notice, which is kept with the record.

Fix 26.11.2024 for filing original death certificate of the testator namely **Sheo Bhagwan Prasad Gupta**.

Dictated/Corrected by me.

District Judge (WB01277)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

District Judge (WB01277)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj